20 aprile 2024 - tappa/stage 2 - MONTEFALCIONE (Av)-TORRE del GRECO (Na)
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localita - place stradario - roads indicazioni - indications 55 < E o E £ 43 40 36
MONTEFALCIONE (AV) Piazza G. Marconi INIZIO TRASFERIMENTO 1 e 0,000 0,000 9,870 12:30 12:30 12:30
SP61 Via Sant'Antonio Abate 1 0,010 0,010 9,860 12:30 12:30 12:30
Via Selvetelle If 0,370 0,380 9,490 12:30 12:30 12:30
Via Aldo Moro ‘]‘ 0,220 0,600 9,270  12:30 12:30 12:31
SP61 Strada Provinciale n° 61 1 0,600 1,200 8,670 12:31 12:31 12:32
SP61 Via Stazione 1 0,140 1,340 8,530 12:31 12:32 12:32
Via Monastero 1 0,850 2,190 7,680 12:33 12:33 12:33
SP61  Strada Provinciale n° 61 T 0,800 2,990 6,880  12:34 12:34 12:34
SS7  Via Variante Appia A 3390 6,380 3,490 12:38 1239 12:40
PRATOLA SERRA (AV) SS7  Via Variante Appia 1 0,220 6,600 3,270 12:39 12:39 1241
SS371 | 2,100 8,700 1,170 12:42 12:43 12:44
PRATOLA SERRA (AV) SS371 FINE TRASFERIMENTO T 1,170 9,870 0,000 12:43 12:44 12:46
PRATOLA SERRA (AV) SS371 Corso Vittorio Emanuele KM "0" T 0,000 0,000 103,600 12:46 12:47 12:49
SS371 Corso Giuseppe Garibaldi .j 0,500 0,500 103,100 12:46 12:47 12:49
PRATA DI PRINCIPATO ULTRA (AV)  SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato 1 0,870 1,370 102,230 12:47 12:49 1251
SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato rotonda J*? @ 0,070 1,440 102,160 12:48 12:49 12:51
SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato rotonda q’ @ 0,360 1,800 101,800 12:48 12:49 12:52
TUFO SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato 1 0,100 1,900 101,700 12:48 12:49 12:52
SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato INIZIO SENSO UN. ALTERN. 1T § 3,350 5,250 98,350 12:53 12:54 12:57
SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato FINE SENSO UN. ALTERN. I,T 0,220 5,470 98,130 12:53 12:55 12:58
PETRURO IRPINO (AV) SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato 1 3,630 9,100 94,500 12:58 13:00 13:04
ALTAVILLA IRPINA (AV) SP371 SS 371 della Valle del Sabato 1 0,250 9,350 94,250 12:59 13:01 13:04
SP88  SP 88 ex SS Dei Due Principati ‘Y 0,450 9,800 93,800 12:59 13:01 13:05
GROTTOLELLA (AV) SS88  SP 88 ex SS Dei Due Principati 1 5,800 15,600 88,000 13:07 13:10 13:15
CAPRIGLIA IRPINA (AV) SS88  SP 88 ex SS Dei Due Principati 1 1,900 17,500 86,100 13:10 13:13 13:18
SUMMONTE (AV) SS88  SP 88 ex SS Dei Due Principati + 3,100 20,600 83,000 13:14 13:17 13:23
OSPEDALETTO D'ALPINOLO (AV) SS88  SP 88 ex SS Dei Due Principati 1 1,200 21,800 81,800 13:16 13:19 13:25
AVELLINO SS88  SP 88 ex SS Dei Due Principati \L 0,900 22,700 80,900 13:17 13:21 13:26
(AV) Via Pennini I-b 1,500 24,200 79,400 13:19 13:23 13:29
MERCOGLIANO (AV)  SP269 Via Provinciale Pennini 1 0,700 24,900 78,700 13:20 13:24 13:30
Via Giacomo Matteotti + 0,700 25,600 78,000 1321 13:25 13:31
Viale San Modestino + 0,900 26,500 77,100 13:22 13:26 13:33
Viale San Modestino T.V. DI MERCOGLIANO T % 0,100 26,600 77,000 13:23 13:26 13:33
SS374 Via R. Marcone Kp @ 0,300 26,900 76,700 13:23 13:27 13:33
Viale Europa If 0,700 27,600 76,000 13:24 13:28 13:35
Via Traversa T 0,400 28,000 75,600 13:25 13:29 13:35
SS7his Via Nazionale Alvanella T 1,000 29,000 74,600 13:26 13:30 13:37
MONTEFORTE IRPINO (AV) SST7bis Via Nazionale Alvanella INIZIO GREEN ZONE 1 0,200 29,200 74,400 13:26 13:30 13:37
SS7his Via Taverna Campanile FINE GREEN ZONE 1 A 0,500 29,700 73,900 13:27 13:31 13:38
SS7bis Via Taverna Campanile INIZIO RIFORNIMENTO 1 -"' 0,300 30,000 73,600 13:27 13:32 13:39
SS7his Via Nazionale rotonda ‘Q @ 2,000 32,000 71,600 13:30 13:35 13:42
SS7bis Via Nazionale Campi GPM cat. 3 Valico di Monteforte 1 V’ 4,100 36,100 67,500 13:36 13:41 13:49
Strada Taurano-Monteforte Y 2,750 38,850 64,750 13:40 13:45 13:53
Strada Taurano-Monteforte 1 0,150 39,000 64,600 13:40 13:45 13:54
TAURANO (AV) Strada Taurano-Monteforte 1‘ 1,000 40,000 63,600 13:41 13:47 13:55
Strada Taurano-Monteforte GPM cat. 2 Valico di Taurano 1 W 2,300 42,300 61,300 13:45 13:50 13:59
Via delle Officine Pinniane q 4,850 47,150 56,450 13:51 13:57 14:.07
Piazza delle Fontane P 1,400 48,550 55,050 13:53 13:59 14:09
SP264 Via Lucio Cluenzio T— 0,050 48,600 55,000 13:53 13:59 14:10
SP161 Via S.Giovanni del Palco \I 0,400 49,000 54,600 13:54 14:00 14:10
LAURO Strada comunane direzione NOLA 1‘ 0,200 49,200 54,400 13:54 14:00 14:11
Strada comunane direzione NOLA rotonda 6 @ 1,450 50,650 52,950 13:56 14:02 14:13
SS403  SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro 1 0,050 50,700 52,900 13:56 14:03 14:13
PAGO DEL VALLO DI LAURO (AV)  SS403 SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro T 0,100 50,800 52,800 13:56 14:03 14:13
MARZANO DI NOLA (AV)  SS403 SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro 1 2,500 53,300 50,300 14:00 14:06 14:17
LIVERI (AV)  SS403 SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro —1 1,250 54,550 49,050 14:02 14:08 14:19
SS403  SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro 6 @ 0,650 55,200 48,400 14:.03 14:09 14:21
SAN PAOLO BEL SITO (AV)  SS403 SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro 1 0,800 56,000 47,600 14:.04 14:11 14:22
SS403  SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro rotonda 6 @ 1,050 57,050 46,550 14:.05 14:12 14:24
SS367 SS 367 Nolana Sarnese rotonda "? @ 0,650 57,700 45,900 14:06 14:13 14:25
NOLA (NA)  SS367 SS 367 Nolana Sarnese T 0,600 58,300 45300 14:.07 14:14 14:26
PALMA CAMPANIA (NA)  SS367 Via Nuova Nola 1 2,000 60,300 43,300 14:10 14:17 14:29
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Via Circumvallazione rotonda - INIZIO GREEN ZONE t 1,400 61,700 41,900 14:12 14:19 14:31
Via Circumvallazione rotonda - FINE GREEN ZONE t 0,700 62,400 41,200 14:13 14:20 14:33
Via Circumvallazione rotonda q‘ ® 0,500 62,900 40,700 14:13 14:21 14:33
Via Circumvallazione rotonda é ® 0,850 63,750 39,850 14:14 14:22 14:35
Via Nuova Sarno rotonda qf ® 0,550 64,300 39,300 14:15 14:23 14:36
SP318 Via Ponte di Napoli spartitraffico v A 0,800 65,100 38,500 14:16 14:24 14:37
Via Tavernamova t 1,200 66,300 37,300 14:18 14:26 14:39
POGGIOMARINO (NA) Via Pianillo rotonda ?" ® 1,300 67,600 36,000 14:20 14:28 14:41
Via Pianillo rotonda "? ® 1,200 68,800 34,800 14:22 14:30 14:43
SAN GIUSEPPE VESUVIANO (NA) Via Vasca al Pianillo > 0,350 69,150 34,450 14:22 14:30 14:44
Via Provinciale Nuova Poggiomarino I’ 2,200 71,350 32,250 14:25 14:34 14:47
Via XX Settembre passaggio a livello dismesso f‘ 0,300 71,650 31,950 14:25 14:34 14:48
Via Provinciale Passanti INIZIO BASOLATO LAVICO t 0,050 71,700 31,900 14:26 14:34 14:48
Via Provinciale Passanti FINE BASOLATO LAVICO t 0,700 72,400 31,200 14:27 14:35 14:49
TERZIGNO (NA) Corso Leonardo Da Vinci t 0,750 73,150 30,450 14:28 14:36 14:50
Corso Leonardo Da Vinci PASSAGGIO A LIVELLO t & 0,650 73,800 29,800 14:28 14:37 14:52
Corso Alessandro Volta t 1,100 74,900 28,700 14:30 14:39 14:53
Via Nazionale Passanti rotonda qf ® 2,750 77,650 25,950 14:34 14:43 14:58
BOSCOREALE (NA) Via Parrella 1'| 0,250 77,900 25,700 14:34 14:43 14:58
POMPEI (NA) Via Provinciale Nolana t 0,800 78,700 24,900 14:35 14:45 15:00
Via Provinciale Nolana PASSAGGIO A LIVELLO T A 2,100 80,800 22,800 14:38 14:48 15:03
Via Parrocchia —F 0,050 80,850 22,750 14:38 14:48 15:03
Via A. de Fusco 1 0,050 80,900 22,700 14:38 14:48 15.03
Via Piave T 0,100 81,000 22,600 14:39 14:48 15:04
Piazza Bartolo Longo 1‘ 0,100 81,100 22,500 14:39 14:48 15:04
Via Carlo Alberto T 0,050 81,150 22,450 14:39 14:48 15.04
SS18 Viale Giuseppe Mazzini T 0,300 81,450 22,150 14:39 14:49 15:04
SS18  Viale Giuseppe Mazzini rotonda & ® 0050 81500 22100 1439 1449 1504
SS18  Viale Giuseppe Mazzini rotonda & ® o040 81900 21,700 14140 1449 1505
SS18 Viale Giuseppe Mazzini t 0,600 82,500 21,100 14:41 14:50 15:06
SS18  Via Plinio rotonda " @ 0400 82900 20700 1441 14:51 1507
SS18  Via Plinio INIZIO GREEN ZONE T 1 0100 83000 20600 14:41 1451 1507
SS18  Via Plinio FINE GREEN ZONE & 0,500 83,500 20,100 14:42 14:52 15:08
SS19  Via Plinio FINE RIFORNIMENTO t  #% 0100 83600 20000 14:42 1452 1508
TORRE ANNUNZIATA (NA)  SS18 Via Plinio rotonda & @ o040 84050 19550 1443 1453 1509
SS18  Via Plinio rotonda & @ o550 84600 19000 14144 1453 1510
SS18  Via Vittorio Veneto r 0,350 84,950 18,650 14:44 1454 1510
Via Maresca + 2790 87,740 15860 1448 14:58 1515
Corso Umberto | T 0,560 88,300 15,300 14:49 1459 15:16
TORRE DEL GRECO (NA) Via Nazionale rotonda & @ o030 88600 15000 14149 1459 1516
Viale Europa b 1250 89,850 13750 14:51 1501 15:18
Viale Europa rotonda ‘Q ® 2,050 91,900 11,700 14:54 1504 1522
Viale Europa t 0050 91,050 11,650 1454 1504 1522
Via Litoranea T 0,150 92,100 11,500 14:54 15.05 15:22
Via Alcide De Gasperi 2,050 94,150 9,450 14:57 15:08 15:25
SS18  Via Nazionale rotonda “? ® 1,550 95,700 7,900 1459 1510 15:28
SS18  Via Circumvallazione il 0,400 96,100 7,500 15.00 15:11 15:29
Via Guglielmo Marconi > 1,000 97,100 6,500 15:01 15:12 15:30
Via Guglielmo Marconi ' A 0,100 97,200 6,400 15:01 15:12 15:31
Via Enrico De Nicola + 0,600 97,800 5800 1502 1513 1532
Via Benedetto Croce + 0,250 98,050 5550 1502 1514 1532
ERCOLANO (NA) Via Sacerdote Benedetto Cozzolino 0,650 98,700 4,900 15:03 15:15 15:33
Via Cupa Monti “? ® 0,800 99,500 4,100 15:04 15:16 15:34
Via Cupa Monti rotonda & @ o010 99650 3950 1505 1516 1535
Via Amedeo Bordiga rotonda & @ o600 100250 3350 1505 1517 15:36
Via Antonio Gramsci - 0,450 100,700 2,900  15:06 15:18 15:36
Via Aldo Moro —f— 0,400 101,100 2,500  15:07 15:18 15:37
Corso Resina - 0,600 101,700 1,900 15:07 15:19 15:38
TORRE DEL GRECO (NA) Corso Vittorio Emanuele r 0,800 102,500 1,100  15:09 15:20 15:39
Corso Vittorio Emanuele DEVIAZIONE AMMIRAGLIE -T H 0,700 103,200 0,400 15:10 15:21 15:41
TORRE DEL GRECO (NA) Corso Vittorio Emanuele ARRIVO % 0,400 103,600 0,000 15:10 15:22 15:41
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